506710965 06/11/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6757783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MFAC MERGER SUB INC.	01/04/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BMTX, INC.		
Street Address:	C/O CT CORPORATION SYSTEM		
Internal Address:	4400 EASTON CMNS WAY STE 125		
City:	COLUMBUS		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	43219		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7249096
Patent Number:	7496536
Patent Number:	7529709
Patent Number:	7792744
Patent Number:	8352361

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)217-4699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6172174700

ipboston.docketing@nelsonmullins.com, Email:

landon.summers@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: ANTHONY A. LAURENTANO Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3500**

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066382/09001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY A. LAURENTANO			
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony A. Laurentano/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2021			

Total Attachments: 4

source=06638209001-NMCHNG-AAL#page1.tif

source=06638209001-NMCHNG-AAL#page2.tif

source=06638209001-NMCHNG-AAL#page3.tif

source=06638209001-NMCHNG-AAL#page4.tif

Entity# : 7094712 Date Filed : 01/04/2021 Pennsylvania Department of State

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

CSC Order# 591410-10 LBY	Articles of Amendment Domestic Corporation DSCB:15-1915/5915 (rev. 7/2015)				
Address					
City State Zip Code	TCO210104MC1174				
Return document by email to:cscpa@cscglobal.com					
Read all instructions prior to completing. This form may b	pe subr				
Fee: \$70					
	☐ Nonprofit Corporation (§ 5915)				
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable pundersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that:	provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the				
The name of the corporation is: MFAC Merger Sub Inc.					
The (a) address of this corporation's current registere commercial registered office provider and the county (Complete only (a) or (b), not both) (a) Number and Street City S	d office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its of venue is: State Zip County				
(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	County				
c/o; CT Corporation System	Dauphin				
The statute by or under which it was incorporated:E	Business Corporation Law of 1988				
4. The date of its incorporation: 07/23/2020 (MM/DD/YYY)	Y)				
5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the follow	ring:				
The amendment shall be effective upon filing these	e Articles of Amendment in the Department of State.				
The amendment shall be effective on: Date (MM/L	DD/YYYY) at Hour (if any)				

PA DEPT OF STATE

JAN 0 4 2021

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:				
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).				
The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).				
7. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the	following:			
The amendment adopted by the corporation, s	set forth in full, is as follows			
Article 1 is hereby amended by deleting it in its enti	irety and replacing it with the following:			
The name of the corporation is BMTX, Inc.				
The amendment adopted by the corporation is part hereof.	s set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a			
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:				
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.				
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to			
	be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this			
	4th day of January 2021			
	MFAC Merger Sub Inc.			
	Name of Corporation Old Dall			
	Signature			
	President			
	Title			

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O.BOX 8722 HARRISBURG,PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.PA.GOV

CT Corporation System CT Corporation System 4400 EASTON CMNS WAY STE 125 COLUMBUS PA 43219

BMTX, Inc.

As per your request, the above name has been reserved for a period of 120 days beginning December 14 ,2020

This name reservation expires on April 13 ,2021

Please note that name availabilities can be checked via our "Searchable database" located at www.corporations.pa.gov/Search/CorpSearch

Schedule 4.13(a)(i)

Company Intellectual Property

See Patent and Service Mark information below:

Patents:

TITLE	APP NO	FILING DATE	GRANT NO	GRANT DATE	STATUS	CLIENT INSTRUCTIONS	NEXT ACTION
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FACILITATING A DISTRIBUTION OF BANK ACCOUNTS VIA AN EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION	10/345,605	16-Jan-03	7,249,096	24-Jul-07	Granted	Maintain	Exp. 31-5-24
SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO FACILITATE A TRANSFER OF A REFUND AMOUNT FROM AN EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION TO A STUDENT	10/799,387	12-Mar-04	7,496,536	24-Feb-09	Granted	Maintain	Tax 11.5 /24-Aug-20
SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO FACILITATE A TRANSFER OF A REFUND AMOUNT FROM AN EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION TO A STUDENT	11/832512	1-Aug-07	7529709	5-May-09	Granted	Maintain	Tax 11.5 /5-Nov-20
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FACILITATING A DISTRIBUTION OF BANK ACCOUNTS VIA AN EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION	11/807,617	30-May-07	7,792,744	7-Sep-10	Granted	Maintain	Tax 11.5/7-Mar-22
METHODS OF DELIVERING PAYMENTS TO MULTIPLE PARTIES	11/957,999	17-Dec-07	8,352,361	8-Jan-13	Granted	Maintain	Tax 11.5/8-Jul-24

As of June 29, 2015, Higher One granted TouchNet Information Systems, Inc. and Heartland Payment Systems, LLC a worldwide, perpetual, non-exclusive, irrevocable, fully paid-up, royalty-free license under the Patent Rights (defined below), including the right to manufacture, use, offer for sale, sell, import into the US, export, and otherwise practice and exploit the subject matter disclosed in and claimed by the Patent Rights.

The Patent Rights are U.S. Patent No. 7,496,536; U.S. Patent No. 7,792,744; U.S. Patent No. 7,249,096; U.S. Patent No. 7,529,709; and U.S. Patent No. 8,352,361; and any foreign patents related to the foregoing. Patent Rights includes any pending or later filed divisionals, continuations, continuations-in -part, reissues, foreign patents and applications, and extensions of the Patent Rights.

Service Marks: (See next page)

PATENT REEL: 056512 FRAME: 0826

RECORDED: 06/11/2021